STANDARD UNIT FEATURES
Series CBM
• Cast iron receiver
All simplex receivers have a blanked opening for second pump.
Receiver sized for 5 minute net storage.*
• Cast iron receivers are warranted for 20 years from date of
shipment against failure due to corrosion.
• Centrifugal Series B-35 pump(s) with drip-proof motors. Pump

* For larger storage capacities, receiver can be increased accordingly up
to 250 gal. (946L).
Model Designation Model Number
AAA BBBB CC-DDD
Receiver size Pump Discharge
in gallons Capacity Pressure
Boiler Feed Receiver Style
CBM – Heightless Receiver
CBEM – Elevated Receiver
Example 120 CBEM 30-20
120 Gallon 30 GPM 20 PSIG
Receiver Pump Capacity Discharge Pressure
Style of Boiler Feed Receiver
ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS
Specify catalog no., single or duplex, phase, operating voltage,
special features.
PUMP DISCH MOTOR DISCHARGE REC. INLET
SYSTEM CAP IN PRESS IN HORSEPOWER SIZE IN SERIES CBM CAP IN SIZE IN SERIES CBEM
CAPACITY GPM (L/M) PSIG (kPa) 3500 RPM IN. (MM) CATALOG NO. GALS (L) IN. (MM) CATALOG NO.
10-15 (69-103) 1/3 36CBM9-15 36CBEM9-15
20 (138) 1/3 36CBM9-20 36CBEM9-20
25 (172) 1/2 36CBM9-25 36CBEM9-25
1,000 30 (207) 3/4 36CBM9-30 36CBEM9-30
to 9 40 (276) 11/2 11/2" 36CBM9-40 36 3 36CBEM9-40
9,000 (34) 50 (345) 11/2 (38) 36CBM9-50 (136) (76) 36CBEM9-50
Sq. Ft. EDR 60 (414) 3 36CBM9-60 36CBEM9-60
(113-1020 Kg/Hr) 75 (517) 3 36CBM9-75 36CBEM9-75
85 (586) 5 36CBM9-85 36CBEM9-85
55 BHP 100 (690) 5 36CBM9-100 36CBEM9-100
10-15 (69-103) 1/3 52CBM12-15 52CBEM12-15
20 (138) 1/3 52CBM12-20 52CBEM12-20
25 (172) 1/2 52CBM12-25 52CBEM12-25
12,000 30 (207) 3/4 52CBM12-30 52CBEM12-30
Sq. Ft. EDR 12 40 (276) 11/2 11/2" 52CBM12-40 52 3 52CBEM12-40
(1360 Kg/Hr) (45) 50 (345) 2 (38) 52CBM12-50 (197) (76) 52CBEM12-50
60 (414) 3 52CBM12-60 52CBEM12-60
75 (517) 5 52CBM12-75 52CBEM12-75
85 (586) 5 52CBM12-85 52CBEM12-85
80 BHP 100 (690) 5 52CBM12-100 52CBEM12-100
APPLICATION
Series CBM and CBEM units are designed for small boiler feed sys-
tems handling condensate from steam heating or process applications.
In any system, large or small, temperature fluctuates and can approach
boiling temperature. Domestic™ offers these two styles of boiler feed
units to meet high temperature and low return line applications.
Featuring these reliable components …
CAST IRON RECEIVERS are high quality, close grained gray iron of
uniform dimensions. These receivers offer maximum protection from
corrosion failure and are warranted for 20 years from date of shipment
against failure due to corrosion. Each receiver comes standard with a
low inlet connection, an overflow and a minimum 2" (50mm) NPT air
vent connection.
SERIES CBEM RECEIVERS are elevated 24 inches (610mm) above
the floor and recommended where height return lines permits their use.
Featuring Series B-35 pumps, the CBEM unit will handle boiling con-
densate up to 212°F (100°C) at sea level.
SERIES CBM UNITS are designed for systems with low return lines.
Fitted with Series B-35 pumps, which require a maximum of 2 ft. (0.6M)
NPSH, the CBM unit will handle condensate up to 210°F (99°C) at sea
level.
SERIES B-35™ PUMPS assure condensate handling, even when
steam traps start to leak. The B35 pump features two-stage construc-
tion. A bronze first-stage axial flow impeller provides the necessary
NPSH for high temperature water and a bronze centrifugal second-
stage impeller. These pumps require a maximum of only 2 ft. (0.6M)